

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations :

Identification of the PPE object of the declaration :

**VECUT10BL06 - VENICUT10**

Designation :

POLYAMIDE KNITTED GLOVE - PU-COATING PALM

Colour :

Blue

Size :

06



Specifications :

100% polyamide. Polyurethane coating on palm and fingertips. Gauge 15.

The PPE is also identifiable by the following means :

- The product picture
- Each PPE wears the name indicated on this declaration of conformity.
- Each PPE wears the bar code indicated in the annex to this declaration of conformity
- Each PPE wears a batch number. For any further information, just give it to us. Our organization, based on this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration identified above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

EU 2016/425 Regulation, with its requirements and with the harmonised standards:



REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 21420:2020 General requirements

5: Dexterity (from 1 to 5)

EN388:2016+A1:2018 Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm)

3: Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4)

1: Resistance to cutting (from 1 to 5)

3: Resistance to tear (from 1 to 4)

1: Resistance to puncture (1 to 4)

X: Resistance to cutting by sharp objects (TDM EN ISO 13997) (from A to F)



0075 - C.T.C. (PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 FRANCE) :

Notified body which performed the EU Type- examination (module B) and issued EU type-examination certificate: 0075 022 162 01 22 0002



## REGULATION (EU) 1935/2004 CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

## GLOB MIGR Food contact - Overall Migration

- ∴ Contact with wet or watery food
- ∴ Contact with acidic foods

Apt, 24/11/2022

Signed for and on behalf of DELTA PLUS GROUP :  
David GUIHO  
Marketing director

  
DELTA PLUS GROUP  
Société par Actions Simplifiée  
Siège social : 84405 Apt Cedex  
N° SIRET : 525 249 184 209  
Tél : +33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax : +33 (0)4 90 74 32 59  
www.deltaplus.euANNEX:

| Item details |               |        |      |
|--------------|---------------|--------|------|
| Item details | Bar code      | COLOUR | SIZE |
| VE CUT10BL06 | 3295249184209 | Blue   | 06   |